In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact
the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will generally enable District
staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title II)

AGENDA - Estimated Time: 1 1/2 Hr.
June15, 2023 @ 8:00 a.m.

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER: Trustee Davis

2. FLAG SALUTE : Trustee Davis

3. ROLL CALL:

Chair- Davis, Vice Chair- Dugan,
Trustee Vanderhaak, Trustee Kelleher, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration,
Santos

4. MOTIONS TO EXCUSE: Trustee Qualm,

5. VISITORS: None




6 PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any items
on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are within the

subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in writing or in person
prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the

Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act) all items to be acted on must
be posted 72 hours in advance.

7.CONSENT CALENDAR:

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members of
the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to address
the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise specified in
the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall be considered
immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent Calendar.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Recommendation:  That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular Board
Meeting of MAY 25, 2023

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation:  Thatthe Board approves the May 2023 Check Register Nos.
101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
May 2023 Bookkeeper Report



8. ACTION ITEMS:FIRST DRAFT BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

Recommendation: That the Trustees review the first draft budget

9. FINANCIAL REPORTS:

A. May 2023 Balance Sheet
B. May 2023 Profit and Loss
C. May2023 Stifel Investments; principal and interest

10. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS:

A. May 2023 Revenues
B. May 2023 Inventory
C. May Burial Calendar



11. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan)
Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)
Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)

Conférence Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)

m o O w

Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)

m

General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)

G. Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

12. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request will
be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may briefly
describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not exceed 5
minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.

13. GENERAL COUNSEL REPORTS: Nothing to Report




14.CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF

LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED LITIGATION
Significant Exposure to Litigation
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

C. CLOSED SESSION ANNOUNCEMENT:

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held on
Thursday, June 15, 2023, at 8:00 a.m.



15. ADJOURNMENT:

1t Motion:
2" Motion:

Ali in Favor:

POSTED June 12, 2023

All supporting documentation is available for public review after the agenda has been posted and no
less than 72 hours prior to the meeting date. The material will be made available at the Temecula
Public Cemetery District Office during business hours, or on the website:
www.temeculacemetery.org




MINUTES
May 25, 2023 @ 8:00 a.m.

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER: Trustee Davis 8:00 AM

2. FLAG SALUTE : Trustee Davis

3. ROLL CALL:

Chair- Davis, Vice Chair- Dugan, Trustee Qualm,
Trustee Vanderhaak, Trustee Kelleher, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration,
Santos

4. MOTIONS TO EXCUSE: A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to
excuse Trustee Qualm, the motion was seconded by Trustee Kelleher and
passed 4/0.

5. VISITORS: None

6 PUBLIC COMMENTS:




Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any items
on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in writing or in person
prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the
Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act) all items to be acted on must
be posted 72 hours in advance.

7.CONSENT CALENDAR: A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to
accept the consent calendar as presented, seconded by Trustee
Vanderhaak and passed 4/0.

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members of
the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to address
the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise specified in
the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall be considered
immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent Calendar.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Recommendation: ~ That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular Board
Meeting of April 20, 2023

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation:  That the Board approves the April 2023 Check Register
Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
March 2023 Bookkeeper Report



8. ACTION ITEMS:

A. SDRMA- OFFICIAL ELECTION BALLOT A motion was made by Trustee
Vanderhaak to submit the names of 2 nominees and have the General
Manager submit the ballot, seconded by Trustee Dugan and passed with
a 4/0 vote.

Recommendation: That the Trustees review the four profiles and select up to (3)
candidates.

9. FINANCIAL REPORTS: A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to
receive and file the Aprils financials, seconded by Trustee Kelleher and
passed with a 4/0 vote.

A. April 2023 Balance Sheet
B. April 2023 Profit and Loss
C. April 2023 Stifel Investments; principal and interest

10. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS: A motion was made by Trustee

Kelleher to accept the manager’s report, seconded by Trustee Dugan
and passed with a 4/0 vote.

A. April 2023 Revenues

April 2023 Inventory

April Burial Calendar

Cal-Card increased the one time spend limit.
Zero Emissions Vehicles (ZEV)

Memorial Day Service

nmmoow



11. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan)
B. Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)

Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)

o o

Conférence Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)

m

Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)
F. General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)

G. Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

12. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request will
be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may briefly
describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not exceed 5
minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.

13. GENERAL COUNSEL REPORTS: Nothing to Report




14.CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED LITIGATION
Significant Exposure to Litigation
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

C. CLOSED SESSION ANNOUNCEMENT:




The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held on
Thursday, June 15, 2023, at 8:00 a.m.

15. ADJOURNMENT: 8:53 am

1st Motion: Trustee Vanderhaak
2"d Motion: Trustee Dugan

All in Favor:



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 05/01/2023 through 05/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

6/8/2023 9:46 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/01/2023 JE 21058 116137 - Miscellaneou... Metkc - as seen... 834 X 49,662.63
05/02/2023 8812 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... April 9,820.56 X 39,842.07
05/02/2023 8813 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMOS5754034-... 834 X 39,833.73
05/02/2023 8814 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... April 234.08 X 39,599.65
05/02/2023 8815 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 292717-April 4578 X 39,553.87
05/02/2023 050523 Compass HR 201100 - Accounts Pay... HR 225.00 X 39,328.87
05/04/2023 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 12,207.72 X 27,121.15
05/08/2023 JE 21049 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 3564 X 27,085.51
05/09/2023 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 411.30 X 26,674.21
05/11/2023 -split- Deposit X 4,162.98 30,837.19
05/11/2023 8816 Brett Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... VOID: Trivia ... X 30,837.19
05/11/2023 8816 Brett Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... Trivia Host 200.00 X 30,637.19
05/11/2023 8817 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... May 115.00 X 30,522.19
05/11/2023 8818 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 001-418557 37120 X 30,150.99
05/11/2023 8819 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17126/17085 482.89 X 29,668.10
05/11/2023 8820 Dale Qualm. 201100 - Accounts Pay... Tpost on prope... 202.50 X 29,465.60
05/11/2023 8821 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5599- April 515.00 X 28,950.60
05/11/2023 8822 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 452210 65.11 X 28,885.49
05/11/2023 8823 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 150265512-May 22897 X 28,656.52
05/11/2023 8824 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 662.40 X 27,994.12
05/11/2023 8825 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 264.16 X 27,729.96
05/11/2023 8826 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7235D26B-003... 50.00 X 27,679.96
05/11/2023 8827 Temecula Valley Pip... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 626830/62683... 589.83 X 27,090.13
05/11/2023 8828 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3556 500.00 X 26,590.13
05/11/2023 8829 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... 105.97 X 26,484.16
05/12/2023 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 21.00 X 26,463.16
05/12/2023 051223 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 05/1... 1,277.24 X 25,185.92
05/16/2023 8830 All-American and W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7491 2,160.00 X 23,025.92
05/16/2023 8831 Kyle Means 201100 - Accounts Pay... Personal Mileage 11.20 23,014.72
05/18/2023 101100G - Cash - Gen...  Deposit X 66,724.70 89,739.42
05/18/2023 8832 Brown Family Servic... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0001906- MAY 628.96 X 89,110.46
05/18/2023 8833 County of Riverside I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 5612-APRIL 191.40 88,919.06
05/18/2023 8834 Jons Flags and Poles ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... F88057 982.08 X 87,936.98
05/18/2023 8835 Michael Herbach 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2 headshots 125.00 X 87,811.98
05/18/2023 8836 RIM Design Group I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... #35696-May 3,632.55 X 84,179.43
05/18/2023 8837 Healthpointe 201100 - Accounts Pay... 22802-4034949 560.00 X 83,619.43
05/18/2023 052623 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 05/26 1,43522 X 82,184.21
05/18/2023 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 11,275.19 X 70,909.02
05/24/2023 8839 Don Hansen 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4357 6,000.00 64,909.02
05/24/2023 8840 Home Depot 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7110339/1513... 1,159.56 X 63,749.46

Page 1



Temecula Public Cemetery District 6/8/2023 9:46 AM
Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 05/01/2023 through 05/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/24/2023 8841 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... May 786.50 X 62,962.96
05/24/2023 8842 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMOS5754034-... 27.26 62,935.70
05/24/2023 8843 Nutrien Ag Solutions 201100 - Accounts Pay... 442026/442445 513.16 62,422.54
05/24/2023 8844 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... May 249.46 62,173.08
05/24/2023 8845 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 292717-May 238.24 61,934.84
05/24/2023 8846 South County Pest C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0283916 46.00 X 61,888.84
05/24/2023 8847 Starlight Surveying Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9,928.00 X 51,960.84
05/24/2023 8848 Temecula Valley Pip... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 627265 713.00 X 51,247.84
05/24/2023 8849 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 95-83963815 215.26 51,032.58
05/24/2023 052023 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-88166-May 42993 X 50,602.65
05/25/2023 8850 England Family Mort... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 12.00 50,590.65
05/29/2023 8851 Stehly Brothers Drilli... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2,120.99 48,469.66

Page 2



Temecula Public Cemetery District 6/8/2023 9:47 AM
Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll
From 05/01/2023 through 05/31/2023

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/04/2023 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 12,207.72 15,586.45
05/09/2023 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 411.30 15,997.75
05/12/2023 JE 21047 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 8,635.49 X 7,362.26
05/12/2023 JE 21047 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,416.93 X 3,945.33
05/12/2023 JE 21047 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 15530 X 3,790.03
05/18/2023 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 11,275.19 15,065.22
05/26/2023 JE 21053 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 7,905.79 X 7,159.43
05/26/2023 JE 21053 510040 - Regular Salar... Buank Drafl Auu... 3,247.05 X 3,912.38
05/26/2023 JE 21053 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 12235 X 3,790.03

Page 1



Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 05/01/2023 through 05/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

6/8/2023 9:48 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/02/2023 JE 21057 116137 - Miscellaneou... Returned Item f... 1,550.00 X 6,832.56
05/05/2023 5052 Alfredo Aguilar 116137 - Miscellaneou... 1,000.00 X 5,832.56
05/05/2023 5053 Kyle Means 116137 - Miscellaneou... 1,000.00 X 4,832.56
05/09/2023 -split- Deposit X 1,585.00 6,417.56
05/31/2023 -split- Deposit 43,415.00 49,832.56
05/31/2023 5054 County of Riverside ...  -split- May 31, 2023- ... 40,815.00 9,017.56

Page 1



Date: 061062023 ~§ 740
Remote Tasks Performed:
X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts
Reconcile four County Cash Accounts Statements — Not yet Received
X Enter Property Taxes - Code Deposits as Necessary
X Support Voucher Balance to County

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Stifel Accounts using Stifel Balancing spreadsheet.
X Save the Stifel Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two Stifel interest receivable accounts

X Print Stifel Snapshot— for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact.
8816-8860

X Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement,

Number Date Payee Amount Memo 2nd Sig
8836 5/18/2023 RIM Design Group 3,632.55 New Cemetery Property yes
8839 5/2472023 Don Hanson 6,000.00 New Cemetery Property ves
8847 572472023 Starlight Surveying, Inc. 9,928.00 New Cemetery Property yes
8852 6/1/2023 Agape Construction 3,987.00 New Cemetery Property yes
8860 6/2/2023 US Bank 4,229.76 Credit Card Bill yes

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.

Number Date Payee Armnount Memo ' 2nd Sig
8856  6/2/2023 Cindi Beaudet 111.05 Mileage May Yes
8829 5/11/2023 Cindi Beaudet 105.897 Mileage April Yes

X Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card. Note
that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.

X Confirm Proper Endowment Income figure booked.

X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two month,
Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance.

X For the GM ~ Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text to
white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.

X On the Proﬁt and Loss — Show only the Year to Date and Annual Budget Figures. Check
Pagination. #*Add in ontrib to and from other funds Use the Actuals an a formula. For For
ACO Negative Aas%za rochases Year end only

Update Endowment Allocation Schedule. Cash Subledgers not yet available
X Update Wash Account Analysis.

X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.

X Read Agenda and Minutes of the previous Board Meeting.

Items to note, Open items: Continued work on 2023-2024 Draft Budget
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12:10 PM
06/06/23
Accrual Basis

ASSETS

Temecula Public Cemetery District

Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2023

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

101100 - US Bank Checking

101200 - US Bank Payroll

101300 - US Wash Account

101100C - Cash -Accumulative Outlay Fund
101100E - Cash - Endowment Fund
1011004 - Cash - Retirement

101100G - Cash - General

Total Checking/Savings
Other Current Assets

102200 - Stifel Investments
102210 - Stifel Endowment Care
102220 - Stifel Endowment Interest
Total 102200 - Stifel Investments
112011 -
102100 -
100499 - Revenues to Deposit with County
116100 -
116100P - Interest Receivable - End Prin
116100l - Interest Receivable - End Int

Inventory Asset

Taxes Receivable

Interest Receivable

Total 116100 - Interest Receivable

116137 - Miscellaneous Receivable
117000 - PrePaid Expenses

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

191650 -
198950 -
191000 -
191100 -
191400 -
191500 -
191700 -
191800 -
191900 -
198100 -
198400
198500 -
198800 -
198900 -

Intangible Assets

Accum Depr - Software

Future Cemetery Property
Buildings and Improvements
Structures and Improvements
Equipment

Non-Depreciable Assets
Grounds Improvements
Paving 2015

Accumulated Depreciation - Bldg
- Accumulated Depr - Struct/Imp
Accum Depr - Equipment
Accum Depr- Grnd Imp

Accum Depr-Pav 15

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

May 31,23 May 31,22  $ Change
48,469.66 67,869.47
3,790.03 2,813.73
9,017.56 8,344.38
2,405,640.66 2,341,240.60
16,746.13 124,906.42
180.00 180.00
1,094,240.69 1,498,792.11
3,578,084.73 4,044,146.71
2,506,788.18 2,381,872.25
921,389.83 869,009.53
3,428,178.01 3,250,881.78 177,296.23
155,231.00 169,818.00
0.00 10,677.30
0.00 2,900.00
12,447.27 12,826.05
6,635.36 5,727.21
19,082.63 18,553.26
2,008.34 0.00
6,711.21 5,795.35
3,611,211.19 3,458,625.69 152,585.50
7,189,295.92 7,502,772.40 -313,476.48
24,470.00 24,470.00
-4,893.99 -3,262.66
3,473,796.98 3,444,887.01
318,605.07 318,605.07
363,678.03 363,678.03
188,672.05 188,322.08
77,561.02 77,561.02
22,079.50 22,079.50
143,560.00 143,560.00
-166,004.34  -147,187.18
-255,214.97  -237,860.30
-163,194.07 -159,171.68
-5,473.71 -4,236.84
-51,238.02 -44,060.02
3,966,403.55 3,987,384.03 -20,980.48
11,155,699.47 11,490,156.43 -334,456.96
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12:10 PM
06/06/23
Accrual Basis

Temecula Public Cemetery District

Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2023

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
201100 - Accounts Payable
Total Accounts Payable
